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HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POllTICAl PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: 2. 07//3 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.#: ____ _ 

1-171#: y --ft6"'-

EXIT VISA#: ------

The purpose or this rorm is to identi:fy persons who are or were rormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility ror U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program. can be established. 

First MiddJ.e 
1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM:..-_-J.,:.M--:C:...:. ... ::;;:i...L::.:;l/J-!c..:;.~ y'-"-__ _ 

LastT 

• Current Address :-L1.L..;.1 :r:.!-,u..,X /'...L.!,J tt.L.L/IJ~tI,~d--,-I.!.!..M&:...:lJ/(~)!t~\...L.:..A!:;;...!J /I,.!...£.' lI.L..J.l_-.-:.M.!...L·I£.k.-'<[?~d~8:;..::l~1 k..l...--.:.e.A:..!..!'II..!...l/r)..c::.liu.~W.1-' --L!,0..LL.!/1I:::::....-__ 

Date or Birth: f!JI- 1'7 - 4- 2. Place or Birth: Y (J Nt. Ifi'EU.". ,//(1/ If L tJ N~ 
Previous Occupation (berore 1975) !fad /) It 
(Rank: & Position) -----I~7V-f--L'/:....w.----------------

2. TIME SPENTIB HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 10 . ~ _ /..s To j, to . fl2-
Years : _____ Months: ______ Days: ___ _ 

3. s~oots~:~~~~V~-~LIM~·~R~~~~~~~~~R~< ____________ _ 
f---Lj Name 

c...> Address and Telephone Number 

4. NAlm> OF RELATI~/ACQU.AIlf.WfCF.S IN THE J.l.S. 

Name:J Address & Telephone Number 

itNt! pt-OC ;JltlVeA!. , 7 
kied~< &aj~1 
1t.1i/-AI AL~ ~. 
~t1< lA-AI &~ 

Relationship 

AI/fe"; 

I 

Ir you are eligible to rile ror the applicant under Category I or the ODP criteria 
and have not riled an A.f.fidavi t o.f Relationship (AOR):J you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. vho are eligible to petition ror relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: 1$1·. IC- 11ro 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~N_G_U_Y_E_N ____ CO_N_G ___ T_R~A_N_G __________ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

NGUYEN THI BON OCT 10, 1944 Wife 

NGUYEN CONG TUNG JAN 28, 1969 Son 

NGUYEN THI THANH TAM SEPT 28, 1970 Daughter 

NGUYEN THI TUYET THANH OCT 29, 1971 Daughter 

NGUYEN CONG THANH APR 4, 1973 Son 

NGUYEN CONG TAl NOV 11, 1976 Son 

NGUYEN CONG THIEN JAN 30, 1986 Son 

• 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

'6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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JINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONEf(S ASSOCIATION 

0.0. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 IV#: 2. o7//.J, 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISOBER RIDISTRATIOlf FORM 
( Tvo Copies) 

VEWL.#: ________ __ 

1-171#: __ ~Y __ ~*6~_ 
EXIT VISA#: ____________ _ 

The purpose of' this f'0l1D is to identify" persons vho are or vere f'ormerly 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility f'or U.S. 
admission Tia the Orderly Departure Program can be established. 

~. APPLICABT IN VIETlfAM tI(~U ... yE.N Co Nt. Z&;V{\ 
Last M1d~e First 

• Current Address: H;rXYN IIA 1110&6. JJijAr ;(Rod8l/K j)tt!(Mk 16 N 

Date of' Birth: 12{- (7· 4:2 Phce of' Birth: IJF<ud4 I{jElL- 0"tvlf ttJ N~ 
Previous Occupation (bef'ore 1915) ___ --«1t.:...u:.4.ff.(+l' J.t.a:-l,&~ _________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) v 

2. TIME SPErr.rIN RE-EDUCATIOlf CAMP Dates: From if!) . f - '1 S" To j./(J-g2-
Years: Months: Days: -------- -----------~ -------

• ..- ,'r'4J('3'-c .. -,....,. *<SVCKl..sc:- « -,. t_ • f r' 

Address and T~ephon& Dumlier 

4. BAMI!:3 OF RELATIVE3/ ACQUAIlfTAlfCF.S III THE V. S. 

Dame, Address & Telephone Dumber 

Mit tlt-oc" ;J!-tlVed; 
f6'eA~< R. (4'~ 
ii.ldtJ /II~ N~. 
kMa < 14/1/ & ~ / 

.. 

Relationship 

tV/fCC; 

If' you are eligible to f'i~e f'or the applicant under Category I of' the ODP criteria 
and have not f'iled an Af'fidavit of Rehtionship (AOH), you are encouraged to do so. 
~so, persons in the U.S. who are eligib~e to petition f'or relatives in Vietnam on 
INS FOl1D I-~30 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: <SI, If:- 11'10 



Jrl' -- fV ¥ I f ::t 
OMS No. 1115-0054 U.S. Depa,rtment of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 

CaseiO, 
DO NO r WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR EXAMINING OFFICE ONLV 

Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

AI 

G·28 or VallO I 

Section of Law: 
. , 

o 201 (b) spouse o 203(a)(1) Pelition was filed on (priority date) 

o 201 (b)chilcl o 203(a)(2) o Peraonallntervi_ o Previously Forwarded 

o 201 (b) parent o 203(a)(4) o Pet.O Ben. "A" File Reviewed o Stateside Criteria 

o 203(8)(5) o Field Investigations o 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
o 204(a)(2)(A) Resolved o 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. The allen ..... tlve .. my: :t. AnI you relatad by 1doptIon? 3. Old you gain permanent l'MIdeRCe through adoption? 

o Yes "i No o HusbandIWlfe 0 Parent I:J BroII'IerlSlsIer 0 Child 0 Yes IX No 

B. Information about you 
1. NMte (Family name in CAPS) (Firat) (Middle) 

RATHBONE MY THI 
2. Ad .... (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) 

(Town or City) • (StatWCountry) (ZIPlPostai Code) 

--~~~~ __ ~----------wm=w---------__ ~ ______ ___ 
3. II'-or BIrth (Town or City) (State/COuntry) 

Trtln&-Hieu Vietnam 
4. Date or BIrth 5. Sex 8. MMtal Statua 

H ~19"/L 0 Male tI MarrIed 0 Single 
ov. ':J, JT OC Female 0 WIdowed 0 0iY0rced 

7. Other"-Used (Including maiden name) 

Nguyen My '1'hi 
8. D ... end PIKe or ""-t ..... flf married) 

Apri19, 1975 Saigon, Vietnam 

11. "-orPrlor~ 

Nguyen Van Ba ( " 
• . .~' f ' 

-

10. Alen RegMtratIon Number (If any) 

21 439 B49 
1:t. Date(1) MarrIIIge(.) Ended 

July 9, 1960(Deceased) 

13. If you .. a U.s. citIzIIn. c:ompIId8 the following: 

C. Information about your alien relativ. 
1. Name (Family name in CAPS) 

NGUYEN 
2. AdcfralI (Number and Street) , 

(F"1I"IIt) 

TRANG 

HTX Tan Ha. " Tllonc Nhat 
(Town or City) (StataICountry) 

Kronsl3uk Dakla.k, Vietnam 
3. PIKe of BIrth (Town or City) 

Trunc-Hieu 

tMiddle) 

CONG 
(Apartment Number) " 

(ZIPlPostal Code) 

. (State/COuntry) 

Vietnam 
4. Dat.ofBirth 5. Sex 8. Marital Statu. 

(MoIDayIYear) " t:X Male eX Married - 0 Single -

Jan. 17, 19420 Female o Widowed o Divorced 

7. 0tIw"-Used (including malden name) 

iliA··" 
.8. D ... and Pfac:a or "'-t MarrIage CIf married) 

"May 4, 1968 Lao Ciao, Vietnam 
9. Social Seaa1ty number" 10. Alen Fleglatratlon Number (if any) 

KIA .. ,' B/A 
, 12. Date(.) MarrlIge(l) Ended 

NIA 

13. HIla your.......w •• v ... been In the U.s.? 

"".~.My~ ... "~~(dleckOl'lll) 
.. '0 BIr1h In the U.s. 

.~ .~ •.... -' o V.. IXNo ".,., •. 

" II NaturalIzatIon 
. Give number of certificate, daht and place it was issued 

. ": 1111<)8:0' "June '19, : 1980 Circuit CaJboun 

. 0 ParentS .' ' Battle Creek, MI 
Haw you obtained a certIftc:ate of ciIIzenshIp In your own name? 
byes 0 No "... ' 

If "Yea.," give number of certificate. daht and place it was IIIN8d 
-'~l.~ .• ~.~?:- .~ :,.:_:.~. ~ .. '. ~~ ... :,~.:.'~_~ 

148. If you .. a lawful pennanent ~ allen. complee.1he following: 

Date and place of edmlsaion for. or adjustment to,lawful permanent residence, . -_.,' . -- . 
and cIasIJ of admission: 

ilIA • 
141». DId you gain pennanent raekIent statua through marriage to a United 

s ..... dtIzIIn or lawful pennanent I'MIdenf7 t:X Yes 0 No 

14. If your rtIIadve .. cumntIy In the U.s., complete the following: 

He or aha !at In'Ived .. a (viaitor.1ItUdent. stowaway. without inspection. etc.) 

ArrI¥afIDepertu 'Ve!n~) Number " Da •• ln'lved (MonIhfDaylYear) 

H f 'I I I..J I' I 'I " I I I I 
Date authortr.ed 8tay upIred. or wID ....... ~ on Form J..M or 1095 

~ 
N/A 

15. Name~ ~,...or.,....m employet(lf any) 

.~ ~. H/A 
Date IhIa emillOYment began (MonlhfDayfYear) 

H/A 
18. HIla your relatlv •• v ... been under immigration proceedings? 

o Yes iJ No Where . When ---

o Exclusion 0 Deportation 0 Rescission 0 Judicial Proceedings 

INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rec'd Sent Approved Denied Retumed 

Form 1-130 (Rev. 02-28-87) N 

/ 



c. (Continued) Information about your alien relative 
1 I. LIst huabendlwHa end .n dlildran of your ralaUva (If your relatlve is your hUlbandlwif •• list only his or her children). 

• Name Flelationship Oat. of Birth 

PIEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET. 

17. Addr..a In ilia United Stat. where your I1IIatIve Intenda to ...... 

(Number and SInIeI) (Town or CIty) 

1668 West Michigan Ave, Battle Creek 
lL yourralalMt· ......... broacI 

(State) 

Michigan 

Country of Birth 

(Number and Street) (Town or CIty) (Pl'OYince) 

HTX Tan Ha. -Thong Nbat 'Krongbuk Da.klak 

(Country) 

Vietnam. 
19. H your raIalI¥e'a MUva alphabet Is other than Roman Jeaara, write hlaIher nama end addr ... abroad In tha MUva .lp/IIIbat: 

(Name) (Number and Street) (Town or CIty) (Pl'OYince) (Country) 

w/A 
20. If filing for your ~a, glYaJut addrea at whIctI you both Uved togettw: From To 

(Town or City), ." _. (State or ~~nc.) (Year) . (Month) (Year) . __ .. -----.~. 
I/A 

21. Ct..ctc ilia approprtate box below and glYa the Information required for tha box you chaclted: 

, '.!) y~relldlYa wID apply for. visa abroad attheAmarican Conauiata In ___ Ba.nm~~e::::..t~b~uo~c:::..... ______ --:::~V:,.:i~e::...:t=n=a.m=-__ _ 
~ " . (City) (Country) 

,. 0 .. Vourralall¥e Is In tha United StatM and will apply for adJuatmant of atatua to that of.lawful pannanant resident In ilia ottlce of the ImmlgnlUon .nd 
. Naturalization SarvIca at ." . • If yOur raiatlYals not allglbla for adjulltmant of atatua, he or aha wfll 

(City) (State) '. " . ... . 
, . ·'.;-fapplJforavlaaabroad.tIllaAmarfcanConaulataln ____________________ ---,, ______ -" 

(City) (Country) . 

(DMIgnatIon of • conaulate outaIcta ilia country of your raiatlYa'aJut raaldanca cIoea not ...,.m .. accaptlInc!I for procautng by that conautata. 
>,:.:i. Acas*l1C81s at ilia dIacnItIon of ilia dallgnated COMUIata.) ~ .. '" .: 

D •. : .Other Information 
1. It aaparata palltloM _.Iao baing aubmlUad for other raiatlYaa, give nama of ..... and ralaUonllhlp. 

2. _HIIve you.,. tiled ~ peIItIon for this O! any other allan before? ' 

It .. v .. , .. give nama,place and date of filing, and reault. 
XXv.. a No 

~ . . . 
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET·' , 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the validity of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family rela~lonshlps are falsified to o~taln visas. '. 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering Into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you may be fined up to 
$10,000 or Imprisoned up to five years or both, for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or • 
using any false document In submitting this petltlon.-- . . .....~.~-- - . 

Your Certification 
..... • : ~,< .....,. • 

,cet1Hy. UI'ICW penalty of pari..., unclarthe Iawa of the UnIted Stat-. of AmerIca. that ilia foregoing Is true and comet. Furttlama'a.1 MIthortza ilia l1li_ of any 
informaCIon from my NCorda whldl the immigration and Natunllzatlon San1ce naada to datarmlna eligibility fortha banatIt that 'am aMIdng. 

SIgnatunt. ____________ Data _______ PhonaNumbar616 -'It.1-:l. o4-r 

Signature of Person Preparing Form If Other than Above 

I dactara that I fIAIPIINd this document at ilia NqUeat of 1IIa.,.,.on abova and that It Is baaed an .lllnformaUon of whldll haYe any knowIedga. 

(Print Nama) (Address) (Signatura) (Date) 

( volag Numbar ___ _ G-2IIDNumbar _____ _ 



U.S. Department of Justice (INS) Petition for Alien Relative 
Jrj/ ~"'r II :3 

OMB No. 1115-0054 

CaseID, 
DO NO r WRITE IN THIS BLOCK - FOR exAMINING OFFICE ONLY 

Action Stamp Fee Stamp 

AI 

G·28 or Volag , 

Section of Law: - .. , 
o 201 (b) spouse o 203 (a)(1) Petition was filed on (priority date) 

o 201 (b) child o 203(a)(2) o Personallntervi_ o Previously Forwarded 

o 201 (b) parent o 203(a)(4) o Pet.O Ben. "A" File Reviewed o Stateside Criteria 

o 203(a)(5) o Field Investigations o 1-485 Simultaneously 

AM CON: 
o 204 (a)(2)(A) Resolved o 204 (h) Resolved 

REMARKS: 

A. Relationship 
1. Th. allen rwIatIv.la my: 

o HusbandlWlfe 0 Parent 11 Brother/Sister 0 Child 

2:. Are you related by edoptlon? 

o Ves I! No 

3. DId you gain permanent resldenc. through adoption? 

o Ves . Ii No 

B. Information about you 
1. N_ (Family name in CAPS) 

RATHBONE 
2. Addr.a (Number and Street) 

(First) 

MY 

(Town or City) . (StatelCountry) 

Battle Creek Michigan 
3. PI_ of Birth (Town or City) 

'J.'run&-Hieu 

(MIddle) 

THI 
(Apartment Number) 

(ZIPlPostai Code) 

49017 
(State/Country) 

Vietnam 
4. Dat. of Birth 5. Sex IS. ~Statua 

Nb~~)19J4 ~::,. IX Married 0 Single 

o Widowed 0 Divorced 

7. Other Namea Uaed (Including maiden nam.) 

Nguyen My '!'hi 
e. Date and PIKe of "'-t MarNge (if married) 

April .~, 1975 Saigon, Vietnam 
9. SocIal Sec:urfty number 10. Allen Registration Number (if any) 

21 439 B49 
11. Namea of PrIor Hu8bend8/Wlv. 12. Date(a) u.ntage(a) Ended 

July 9, 1960(Deceased) Nguyen Van Ba. 
". ';f' 

-13. It you .. a U.s. cItIan, complete the following: 

.. ' .~_My~_~lrecI~(chec:kone) 

'·0 BIr1h In the U.S. 

". I NaturalizatIon 
Give number of certificate, date and place it was issued 

..• l .;.. . ...... ,". '~.,. 

: ". ·11119850' . June .. 19,'1980 Circuit Calhoun 
o PareniS - Battle Creek, MI 

Haw you obtained a certIfIc:ate of citizenship In your own name? 
o Ves 0 No '.., . 

.. ' If "Ves,!' give number of certificate, date and place It was Issued - ... " -
.. .'~ -.: ;:.~- .. . .... " .?:( 

14a. It you .. a lawful permanent r-'dent allen, compl.te the following: 

Date and place of adm~ for, or adjustment.to,lawful pe~nt residence, 

and class of admission: 

HIA 
14b. DId you gain pannanant rweIdant ..... through marrIaga to a United 

Slatea citizen or lawful permanent raeIdant? eX Ves 0 No 

c. Information about your alien relativ~ 
1. ~(Familynam.inCAPS) 

NGUYEN 
(First) 

TRANG 
{Middle) 

CONG 
2. Addr_ (Number and Street) (Apartment Number) . 

HTX 'I'M. Ha. '!hong Nhat 
(Town or City) . (State/Country) (ZIPlPostal Coda) 

KrQncBuk Pa.klak, Vietnam 
3. Placa of BIrth (Town 01 City) 

Tnmc-Hieu 
. (State/Country) 

Vietnam 
4. c.t. of Birth 5. Sax 8. Marital Stetua 

(MoIDayJYear) eX Male IX Married' 0 Single 

Jan. 17 t 19420 Female o Widowed o Divorced 

7. Other Nam. Ueed (including malden name) 

N/A' . 
,e. Dat. and Place of Present Mania9a [If married) 

. May 4, 1968 Lac Giao, Vietnam 
9. Social Sac:urtty number 10. ADen Reglatnltlon Number (if any) 

NtA ·· .. ····1ftA 
. 11. Namaa 0' PrIor Hust.ndaIWIY_ . 12. c.te(a) Marri.ge(a) Ended 

NtA NtA 

. 13. H_yourlWlattv.ev ...... lntheU.s.? 

o Ves IXNo ·.'n'· 

14. It your raIatIv.1a c:unwrtIy In the U.s., compIat. the following: 

H. or aha 1M! anfyed _ a (visitor, student, atowa_y, without Inspection, etc.) 
. . . 

H/A 
ArrtnIlDapartura ~acord (1-94) Number . Dat. anfyed (MonthlDayJYear) 

r '1 1 L..J I' 1 '1 ., 1 1 1 
Date authortzed stay .xpIred, or wll .xpIre _ ~ on Fonn 1-94 or 1-95 

NIA 
15. Nam. and acid,.. of ~ employer (if any) 

Dat. thl. emPlOYment began (Month/DayJYear) 

HlA 
lIS. Haa your ",&allv. ev ...... unci ... Immigration proceedlnga? 

o Ves iJ No Where . When __ _ 

o Exclusion 0 Deportation 0 Rescission 0 Judicial Proceedings 

INITIAL RECEIPT RESUBMITTED RELOCATED COMPLETED 

Rac'd Sent Approved Danied Returned 

Form 1-130(AeY. 02-28-87) N 



"C. (Continued) Information about your allen relative 
11. Llat IlubMcllwffe and all clliidren of your ..... dY. (if your relative is your husbandlwife.list only his or her children). 

":I 
Nam. Relationship Dale of Bil1h 

PLEASE SEE AmCHED SHEET. 

(Number and S1nIet) (Town or City) 

1668 West Michigan Ave. Battle Creek 
,1. Vourl'1lllltlve· ........ aIIro8d 

(Number and S1nIet) (Town or CIty) 

(State) 

Michigan 

(PrcMnce) 

HTX Tan Ha. . Thone Nbat 'Krongbuk Dakla.k 

(Name) (Number and straet) (Town or CIty) (PrcMnce) 

BIA 
20. If tiling for your huabandlwlht. give .... 1IddrHa at which you both lived together: 

(Town or CIty) (State or Prvvine.) 
~ ... -,,. 

X/A 
21. Ch.cIc theapproprtate box below and gIv. thelnfOl1NlUon required for the box you checked: 

Country of Birth 

From 

(Y881) 

(Country) 

Vietnam 

(Country) 

To 

. (Month) (Year) --_. _ .... --- .. '~' 

O.Vour. ..... dY •• In th. United Stat .. and win eppIy for adJustment of atatua to ttw of a lawful permanent reald8nt In the offtce of th.lmmlgratlon and 
Naturallzatton SarvIca at .' . . . • If yOur" rellItIv •• not ellglIMfor ad)uabMnt of atItua, he or aha will 

(CIty) (State) 
. ':;:applyfora YIu abroad at the Amarfcan Conaulate In ________ ---",---__________ ~,______,_----~ 

(City) (Country) . 
. (DaeignatIon of a consulat. 0UbIIda the country of yow reIIItIv.·.lut residence dcMs not guarant .. acceptance for proceaaIng by that COnatlate • 

. : .. :A ~. lit the dIacntIon of the ..... 1ahIcf consulat •• ) - .. '.; .~ 

D •. : .Other: Information 
,. If ....... padtIona are alao baing aubmlttad for other reIIItIv ... gIv. Ramee of eecI'I and ..... tIonal'llp. 

2. .~. you ever filed ~ paIItIon for till. ~ any other allen before? " i·V.., .. give nama, 'place and date of filing. and raeutL 

. ~ ~-

. : .. "T~, .. ,. ;'£ ..... ~:;: ..... - ;" .. ~~;'J::" '.\ ;:~ ,-:;j . .:, ,~;.j' 

XXv.. . 0 No 

PlEASE SEE ATTACHED SHEET :: ~ ..... 

Warning: The INS Investigates claimed relationships and verifies the valldltV-of documents. The INS seeks criminal 
prosecutions when family rel~lonshlps are falsified to obtain visas. . 

Penalties: You may, by law be Imprisoned for not more than five years, or fined $250,000, or both, for entering Into a 
marriage contract for the purpose of evading any provision of the Immigration laws and you 'may be fined up to 
$10,000 or Imprisoned up to five years or both; for knowingly and willfully falsifying or concealing a material fact or . 
using any false document In submitting this petition.' .- . .... - .. 

yOur Certification 
I certIfr. under penally of perjtnyundar the !awe of the United ..... of AmerIca. that the fcngoIng. bu. and corract. Furthermore, I authot1ze the ........ of any 
InfonnIItIon from my raconIII whldl the Immlgnltion and NatunIIzIItIon SaMce Meda to determine eligibility forthe benefI1 that I am lINkIng. '. 

SIgnatIn ____________ Dat. _______ Phone ...... 616 -7t.3 -:l. oltf 

Signature of Person Preparing Form If Other than Above 

I decbn !hat I prepII'ed thl. document lit the requaat of the panIOI1eboY. and ttw It Ie baed on .. I Information of wbIdIl hn. any 1cMw1adge. 

(PrInt Name) (Signa!ure) (Dale) 

( , VoiagNumbw ______ __ G-2I1D Number _________ _ 



;C V ZO'/II ;5 
HOI 6I~DI~n TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE FORM (Two C~pies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Mon th ( Thang ) 

~ddle (Giua) 
/7 

Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): ...... ( _____ _ Female (Nu): 

~TAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

i·larried (Co lap gia dinh): t 

POLITI~~ PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co) : From (Tu): I1Z<>" T.o (Oen): i -/tJ- g 2.. 

PLACE OF RE-EOUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EOUCATION IN O.S. (Ou hoc tai My) : __ ~ __ ~~~/~~_,~J __ ~ ______________________ _ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): f1i,(~:;/~ 2 A HG!!::::J:::f.ue 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) PositJ.on (Chuc vu)': 01 ___________________ -~.:~o~a~t~e--(~n~am~)-:----------

APPLICATION FOR O.O.P. (Oa co nap don cho OOP): Yes (Co): ]...(20'/113 
IV Number (So ho so) : ________ __ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF OEPENOENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : ! 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh~i~b~en~s~a~u--v~o~~~' -d~a~y~d~u--c~h~i~t~it 

U ~ . ...,.-'i . - -t.. ~ f • r 
MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Oia chi lien lac tai VN) : If-.l. X IAN Hd 6: IJ ihk~ AJlla!: 

Ih}1s0 V k,R,a ,1/4 811R4< IJf}kitl/( III tV t./ . . 27 . 
NAME & ADORESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nquoi Bao tro): 

,Ny rff/ RartK'--Q-xr.£-- /?-6 g W jLf;?11-'iJC144 dv~ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (CO}:'; No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): clvk .$'i>~ 
NAME & SIGNATURE: ~/)~~) Ji?4'fl~---
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT V 
(Ten, Chu ky, Oia chi va Oien thoai cua nquoi dien don nay) 

OATE: 0/ lf1a 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 
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(Last) (Middle) (first) 
b. ~AYlE OF ?RINC:?A: A??~ICANT (?A) : __ N~G~U~Y~E~N~~~C~O~N~G~~T~R~A~N~G __________ __ 

(L~s~ed on pa~e :) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE 0:' :!R':':: ::t::::;..:,: J:rs::::? ~("\ -..., 
?A. 

NGUYEN THI BON Oct. 10, 1944 Wife 

NGUYEN CONG TUNG Jan. 28, 1969 Son 
f 

NGUYEN THI THANH TAM Sept. 28, 1970 -Daughter 

NGUYEN THI TUYET THANH Oct. 29, 1971 Daughter 

NGUYEN CONG THANH Apr. 4, 1973 Son 

NGUYEN CONG TAl Nov. 11, 1976 Son 

NGUYEN CONG THIEN Jan. 30, 1986 Son 

DE?ENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

.':.JDITICNAL INFORMATION-



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRA'OON AND NATURALIZATION SeRVICE 

100 Centennial Mall North, Room B-26 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

NOTICE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME 01' 8EfoIEFICIAAY 

NGUYEN, Trang Cong 

My Thi Rathbone a..ASSIF1CATIOH I ~HO. 
203(a) (5) ------

DATE I'ElmON F1I.£O DATE 01' N"PfItN/IL 
01' I'ElTT'IOH 

8-25-88 10-19-88 

DATE: 10-24-88 

The visa petitjon you filed has been approved. The benefICiary for whom you filed has been giv"n the appropriate classification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance that the benefICiary win automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the benefICiary gets a vilt. is decided only when an application is made to a consular offlC8r, whether the 
beneficiary is admitted 01 adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration offICeI'. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO CLASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIve OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT . THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETmON. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WIll CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS 
ABOUT GErnNG A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF YOU BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIA TEL Y, GIVING THE DATE OF YOUR NA TURAllZA TION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ACVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED, THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETTING A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. KJ YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok . 
THIS COMPLETES All ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES ('.()NSUlS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF TH5 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING liST, THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WIll CONTACT THE BEN:FICIARY AND GIVE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AOORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

4. 0 YOUR PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDeNT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1...t85) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAC IT RETURNED. IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WILL BE INFORMED OF THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESiDeNT. 

6. 0 THE PETlnoN SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFlClAAY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT. HOWI:VER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION ABOUT 
VISA NUMBERS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSUlAR AfFAIRS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAl DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR·PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART OF THE 
PETlTlON. ANY OTHERS ARE: BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARKS. 

~ 
BH/bg 
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\;. S. Department of Justice 
i\nmigration and Naturalization Service 

FXlme, 121~" 

, Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

MY THI RA'I'HIDNE 
I. --~~~~~--------------------------

residing at 1668 West Michigan Ave. 
(r\~me) (Streellind r\umbc:rl 

Battle Creek, MI 49017 USA 
ICily' (Slale) (ZIP Code if in U.S.) (Country) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I. I was born on 25 Nov. 1934 at Tr!ln.g-Hieu Vietnam 
fDate) (City) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen. answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization. give certificate of naturalization number .. 1""1""1l"""-'9'-'8.c.50..cL _____ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certificate number _.:..N"'/..::.A-=--_____ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of exPJr/ltion. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give "An number _--'-' _-'-_________ _ 

2. That I am 53 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _Ma=:..Lv-=6:...o1--=1""9u?_S.&--_______ _ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

:'I;ame 

Trang Cong Nguyen 
Marital Status 
Married 

Citil.cn of-iCountrv) 
Vietnam 

Relationship to Deponent 
Brother 

Pre'ently rc"dc, al··(Sueel and :'I;umher) (Countrq 

HTX. Tan Ha Thong Nhat Krongbtik Daklak Vietnam 
:\ame of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

Bo ~p'l'hl Nguyen rex: 1f4 Child scx I Age 
Thanh '!'hi Tuyet Nguyen F 17 

Child Sex Age Child Sex Age 

Cong Nguyen M 19 Thanh Cong Nguyen M 15 

TaJihif'iu_Thanb -
I rex Y8 Child I Sex 12 Tai Cong Nguyen i M 

....... " , 'M ") 

4. That this affidavit is made bv me for the ur . p P ose of assurin g theUn'j'gd StafEs mv~rriinent that the p erson(s) named in item 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive. maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond. if necessary, to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Services and the Secretary of Agriculture. who may make it available to a public assistance agency. Batt1e Creek 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of Custodian with Public Schools 
(Type of BUSiness) (Name of concern) 

at -
(Street and Number) (City) (State) (Zip Code) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed. I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I (:ertify 10 be true and correct 10 the best 
of my knoll'ledge and belief See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be 
submitted.) $_1~3 ... ,0~0~0!L-_____ _ 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

$ 6.000 
s 18,000 

Fnrm l-f~4IR~\ 1;-I-R4\ y OVFR 



1 nave StOCKS anD Donas wnn tne {OllOWlng mafKl:1 \'alUl:, as InOll':Ult:lI on Ih.: alla~neo ll~t 

which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S None 
I have life insurance in the sum of S 30,000.00 
With a cash surrender value of $ None 
I own real estate valued at $ 27.;oQ.~QQ~ ________ __ 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 9,,500.00 

Which is located aL 
(Street and Number (Cily) (Slale) {Zip Codel 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent I Relationship to Me 

x 

x 
X 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Name Date submiued 

Hoang Ngoc Nguyen 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none, state none. 

Name Relationship Date submitted 

N/A 

11.{Complete this block only if the person muned in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. {lfyou 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend to furnish room and 
board. state for how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and Slate whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum. week!..'. or monthly. or for how lang.} 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

OATH OR AFFIRMA TlON OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part III of the Instructions. Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security Act, as amended, and the Food Stamp Act, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that I know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this ___ -uday of-----------------. 19 ____ _ 

at ________________________ .My commission expires on ____________ _ 

Signature of Officer A dministering Oath Title --_________ _ 

If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete thefollowing: I declare that this document was prepared by me at the 
request of the deponent and is based on all information of which I have knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) (Date) 
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\ 
CONTDruATION INFORMATION 

Section C Item #16, Information about your alien relative 

'Nue 

Nguyen '!'hi :Bon 
Nguyen Cong Tung 
Nguyen Tbi-Thanh Tam 
Nguyen '!'hi Tuyet Thanh 
Nguyen Cong Thanh 
Nguyen Cong Tai 
Nguyen Cong Thien 

Rela.tionshi '0 

Wife 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 

Section D Item #2: Other Information 

Nguyen Ngoc Hoang 
Nguyen Ngoc Tuan 

Place 

Detroit, HI 
Detroit, HI 

Date of Birth 

Oct. 10, 1944-
Jan. 28, 1969 
Sept. 28, 1970 
Oct. 29, 1971 
April 4, 1973 
Nov. 11, 1976 
Jan. 30, 1986 

Date of Fi1iy> 

August 8, 1980 
August 8, 1900 

s~ture _____________________________ ~Date _____________________ ___ 

Country of Birth 

Vietnam. 
Vietnam 
Vietnam. 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 

Result 

Pending 
Approved 



E mhassy of lhe U niled Stales of America 

DATE: I 'L . 

Dear Visa Petitioner: 

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form 
I-130)/Visas 93 which you filed on behalf of: 

NAME IV NUMBER 
I 

-..-:-_ ..... '" ~<,') • ,.) 

\\ \ 
.~ 

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United states are, by U.S. 
Immigration laws, divided into two general categories: (a) those who 
may ente= the U.s. as permanent residents, without any restriction 
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative Petitions) and (b), 
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may 
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference 
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued 
"Priority Dates". Please note that these restrictions apply to 
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP. 

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be 
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions 
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment 
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to 
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition. 

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or 
near current are eligible for LOI review. The term "current" means 
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the u.s. as an immigrant. 
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the 
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying 
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association 
with U.s. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the 
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is 
required, you will be notified. 

ODP 21 (130CT88) 
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The type(s} of petition(s) you filed is/are: 

Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or 
parents - always current. 

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
0r her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current. 

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her married sons or daughters - presently current. 

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on 
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current. 

P~I Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of nlS 
or her siblings - petitions filed prior to ll., S ~. L are now 
current. 

visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse 
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current. 

Kl Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her 
fiance(e) - always current. 

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOI are 
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is 
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable 
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing 
them access to the ODP. 

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition. 
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the 
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will 
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is 
necessary. 

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further 
correspondence regarding this case and notify the ODP of any address 
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam. 

Sincerely, 

7) 
U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 
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FULL NAME 
HQ va ten . 

, . 

DOBS' I . 
' ,10 1 nguy 

" 
thang. nam 

" . 
! 

POB 
NO'i sinh 

I i !, 

P ARtt~1:S '$ DA'tA 
lnl vc chat m~ 

i 

i Quae tJch 

OCCUPATION 
, 'Nghe Dghi~p 

DECLARED ~y 
.110. l'::n. tuoi nal DKNK 

, Unr6·ng tm, 56 glify clllrng 

minh ho~c CNCC ella 

nlP'lri (tung khal 

1 •. I 
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, I" • • , 
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dy BAN NilAN. DAN CO,NG UOA xX 1101 ~HU NGlilA VIe.T NAM 
.J.~ - ," DOc I~r ~ TI! do - ·1I~nh pnuc 

. ~iJ. lh/ fr~n :'N' t..e:J ('P~ ., __ ~_-=,-==o.===~=--==-=-_~ 
BAN. SAO 

::r= 1/ 20'7/' J 
JJ ~u :1IT21 PI ' 

4 .' t 

,so:.-2?C}'g 
, . 

Ouy~n .1'1: ___ _ Tht xa. H'Iy~n :.SC.l¥<ni.Jh..t.A;~ 
Thdnh pM. Tinh: ~_.}.,ll' o&.~ 

GIAY' KHAI SINH 
'[I II 1 11 .. 1 I, I [[] BIR:rH. CERTIE1CA~E. , 

. .- . . - , . - -
" . 

, 

~ r-- f' --=rh - "". - ~ N •• n ••• .&..,. HQ va l~n ~u ... t'}/b C';;"'5 {;\.n 
FlJLL NAME· ' J. , .~ 

. A SEX..: Mal . '. . .. . , 
- . . \ ( . ~r1tro '~A.bl\,..: r.h:.v. Or;: " \.rl:.~ 1b~V\ ·-trhl ~ . TI~ , 

. - ',U J 
l-St8 

<J ~ " - ) :-' .. u 
Sin-h ngay. t bane. nA,n ~~:J, 

. 
.~ 

'" Q~ -, - . , 7 \ DOB " 04 APR 1973- . " '. . -. " --. ' . 
.~c:' 1~~~ -bi "" ~ .e.:H~l~;:'l.- .. # -., . ~ . '-~~ , .. 

. , , . 
.~~ 

. . , . 

Ncii sinh ,/ . '~gM-~' 
. - Lac Giao VillagE;!, Dakl~k Ci t,y '. 

, 
POB • .. -... , . 

.. : 

~AkE~~,mnATA FATHER 
,C II A AI I~ - MOTHER • ..; -...... ,.... _., .' - ..., - ..... - . 

. , - ~\&k!4h to~, JA n-:,- ' " -\h-\ ~ 
HQ. tl!n. lu~i. Cbo.~ RI'1- f'..1~·~ . -' ''(l .. ...). . 

'I hang • niimsillh) . ''>4 Q.,., . ' .. 9A ~ . 
FULL NAME .. ( DOB) born 1942 29'years . .:old 

. 
. : K.:''J \) 

. 
~t:'h . . - -

'"' 
Dtn IQc RACE . 

:V-~£.?-
... 

i 
'!N~",,",~ v,:~ 1 hlQ.n~ Qu6e tjcb NATIQNALITY , - / 

.' Vietnamese ~Vietnamase " -
, ,. 

~ 1"", 
' .. , b"> 

Ngh~ ~ghi~p. noidAn, ky \H.), An ~Q;j.j ~) ,- Q -. ,. , 
- SERJlICEMAN - EOlIsewj fe -

nUn kblu Ibuang tru I 

OCCUPATION (address) 
., \ , , . 

, " , .. ,.,J ".. ", 

, HQ, I~n. tu~i. hoLding Vkt nbAn !h~~Q b '(-'P'OS .T?k¢(\.s . 
, 

< ~ '..-. 

khlu Ihu611g' trU. 8.6 giiy ;hirllg 
.... -' l . " ... 4'h .. ' . -''bO.... _~. 'C",~, (r.) ",1 ca.:::Y'o "" _ ~ .;"'~ .... - , "'" " ' . I) -

3. ~b '!) t).\.i.. L"'dV minh lIo*c eb,llng nb.;:' cAn ___ .w 

-
~uoe CUll, nguoi dune IIha! \ . , .- . . , , 
DECLARED. BY - .' -. . -
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, EX: Fema FULL·NAME e , 
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. - \ 

Sinh ;ngAy. thang. n:lm 

OOB I 

-
, 

r 

Noi sinh " 

POB ,-

-
1f,~"REN*' ffiUATA 

HQ. Ian. tu3i. (ho~c nety-

Ihallg. nAm sinh) 
FULL NAEM ,00,8 

~ 

Db IO~ , Race 

Qu6e t!ch NATIONALITY, 

. 
' . 

Nghl! DBhi~p. Doi dAng 'kj --
nhAn kHu lh1l6n~ Iru 

OCCUPATIO ' / _.--o , -
Ho. I!n. lu~i, .Hoi d'-n, .. k;t nhll.n 

. 
khlu, IhU'6ng Irll, 56 B!iy cbung 

_minh ho~e ·ehling IIh~1l eD.!! 

('uoe eUan~1l6j d ling kh.i ' 
OECLAR 0: BY . 

c.~~~ if J, tt ;')(.. -
Ne~, Y.o..,l "o, ~ ,rr.:-.., \ ~: .(l"'r"'\.u....--t 

,. 

~~, ';:' ~. rN) CI. ('J 'h .1 ~ cU., .....:. 
~a.,ro C .,w,.,. - ?'! lY\ ':;\ ~ J..:"'1 ~:~ ~ 

r.~:... ~h 1\'131 29 JOCT 1971 
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hQl4.~j 
. - .' 

~ a- ~c.--ti~~.., b.m:"rl~iW. 
Lac Gi~o Vi ~ ge, Dak1ak Ci ty-' , 

r- i . . 
FATHER ..t 

CIiA , 
'MOTHER- fill,!: , 

,,,"-" ,.. . ~....J." "..? r:-

. [\Jt) \1!j0:'Q , s:. rr-.e T~~ ~'¥JWi\ ,Qh~ fu,~!.~ .. 
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(born 1942) , (27 years old) \. 

lL·~.t'> - " i.,(~"I' 
\{1Qh . ~~e 0''\ \J1 Q \ ~J=$ ..... ~. 
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.. 
MY THI RATHBONE 

1668 W. MICHIGAN 
BAmE CREEK. MI 49017 

751 

.J VI~T NAM 
, ASSOCIATION Sill ~ 
is -, . p.::;::===~==:::::::==1&o II a r 5 

SCHOOL EMPLOYEES !E::~~:_ .. .. ;;;::~:=;§:~~=== 
CREDrr UNION --_ ... --. 
BATTLE CREEK. MI 49016 
nyAa..EfHNltUcIH; -"lJOOoI< __ ~ I 

Memo..l:£k~ JJ-:I :J r_ r ,/ A.! 

NGUYENV/4NYUI,;----------------------------.J 
" NGUYEN XUAN LAN 

H~PlOWMAN 

Tl!AN "1M DUNe 
fRAN fH! PHUONC 

Ban chcfp Hanh T.U. 
Executive Board 

!(HUe MIIIIH THO' 

Prt!'l,dent 
NGUyeN OUYNH ciAo 

1~t VICe-Ple'.Iident 

TR.AN 1( .... DUNe 
2nd v'1C4!'Pll!'>ldent 

NGUYEN VAN c61 
5e(rt!tllrv Cenerlll 

TRA'N TH! PHtJONC 
oeoutv Se<;retllrv 

NGUyEN TH! ~H 
Trellsurer 

C6VanDoan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuYeN XuAN LAN 

10% G%A-DIII TU-IBAN QB~ftB-T~ VIIT-IAM 
• 

-----0000000-----

f I 

Hoi Gia-Binh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
vu loi; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dl~h van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho'tu-nhan chihh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan-
tu gia·dinh. ' 

, '-- / 

'- Iiqi thiet I tha keu gQi ~9ng eqng hjong ~un<.L ho.a~ d9'n<i 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien. 
Ne~,quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 
tiet sau day : • 

Ho va Ten: 
.Q!a chi: 

~i~n thoai: (s~) ______ (Nha) 

I. .~ f , ,,"\.. I v I 

Xin quy v~ cho b~et quy vi cc: the ..... don<I gop'L, baqg cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gio: 
Ni~n liem: V' 
Bong gbp u~-g~h~o~·-:~----------

I 'l,... 

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui va: 
,. - A I ..... 

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 



· .' ., Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: IL I L . 

Dear Visa Petitioner: 

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form 
I-130)/Visas 93 which you filed on behalf of: 

NAME IV NUMBER 

.) \ (t., ........ ',', .\1 

\\ \ 

-. 
I 

'~ 

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by U.S. 
Immigration laws, divided into two general categories: (a) those who 
may enter the U.S. as permanent residents, without any restriction 
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative Petitions) and (b), 
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may 
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference 
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued 
"Priority Oates". Please note that these restrictions apply to 
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP. 

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be 
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions 
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment 
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to 
when an ~OI will be issued, even for a current petition. 

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or 
near current are eligible for ~OI review. The term "current" means 
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the U.S. as an immigrant. 
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the 
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying 
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association 
with U.S. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the 
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is 
required, you will be notified. 

ODP 21 (130CT88) 



.. .&. ;, 

. ~ 
-2-

The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are: 

Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or 
parents - always current. 

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current. 

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her married sons or daughters - presently current. 

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Al:en on 
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current. 

P~I Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of nts 
or her siblings petitions filed prior to r,: S .~ 2- are now 
current. 

Visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse 
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current. 

KI Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her 
fiance(e) - always current. 

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOI are 
only preliminary steps in the OOP process. Movement from Vietnam is 
always contingent upon the Vietnamese authorities taking favorable 
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing 
them access to the OOP. 

Cases that are made eligible to the OOP for interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition. 
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the 
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the OOP their case will 
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is 
necessary. 

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further 
correspondence regarding this case and notify the OOP of any address 
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam. 

Sincerely, 

J) 
0.5. Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 

'. 
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HOi oclng ouan Trt 
BOard Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THO 

• NCUYEN TH! HAHH 
NCUY~N ouVNH ciAo 
NCUYEN VAN co 
NCUYEN XUAN LAN 

H~PLOWMAN 
Tl1AN ~IM DUNG 

TRAN TH! PHIiONG 

Ban Cha'p Hinh T.U. 
ExecutIve Board 

~HLiC MINH THd' 
PresIdent 

NCUYEN OuYNH ciAo 
1U \lICe-President 

Tl1AN KiM DUNG 

2nd vice-PresIdent 
NCUYEN \IAN co 

'ieCretarY General 
Tl1~N TH! PHuONG 

Oeouty SecretarY 

NCUvEN TH! HAHH 

Treawrer 

C6 van OOan 
AdVisory Committee 

HEPLOWUAN 

NCuYEN XUAN LAN 

....... , " "....., " 
HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·56()'()()58 

'l.-

Miu idN XIN OIA-NIAP 

-----0000000-----

I , 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam hoat dong bat 
vu lO~ i thutn tuy xa h~i _va I},han ~I~O nh~ ~~c' dlch !~n ~~ng 
cho V1ec tra tu do cho tu-nhan ch1nh-tr1 V1et-Nam va doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

I_'\.. I 

\.. I!~i tl}iet I tha keu gQi C;?ng B~ng ~uong ,-u''nfiL ho.at:. d9'n<i,. 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd thanh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy v~ nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhung chi 
tiet sau day : . 

Ho va Ten: 
..Q1a chi: 

-Bien thoai: (sa) (Nha) 

if~n t~e n:f~ ~~_!~h v~r~ ~u £}{t:t:r~ C frr q lR CVJ1~ 
(Cha, M7, vd, Anh'~ Em, v.v.) . 

I I f I '1.-, I - I 
"II .. • ,... • A v 

X1n quy V1 cho b1et quy vl; _ c~ the ..... don2: goP .... baqg cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

I 'l,.. 

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

ThO tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
",... - '" .-'\. 

HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA "22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 



HOI GIA-DI~~ TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE FORM (Two C~p1es) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Men th ( Thang ) 

Ml.ddle (Giua) 
17 

Day (Ngay) 

F~rst TTen go~) 
/</4-2. 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male'! (Nam): .....;.[~ __ Female (Nu): 

~TAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

i-1arried (Co lap gia dinh): It 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): IqZ<;; 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAM!? (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

T.o (Den): i-/tJ-2'L 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ __ ~~~,~~ __ .~; __ ~~ ____________________ _ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac): f*(.pi/~ 7 d }f~R 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Position (Chuc vu)' :-41 

--~D~a~t~e--(~n-am~)-:----------

---------------------
APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co): ]..(20;//3 

IV Number (So ho so) : ________ __ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : ! 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh7i~be""n~s~a~u---v""0~~" -d"'a~y---d~u---c""Th~i~t""'it 

Ii
....--: . ......-" ,- -L,. ~ , • I' 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) :. I. X 144) Nt X t9 ikkr AJI!.:,..-I: 
tUi}/' Vt>~ kg'2 A,,! [5 1/ R.k: iJ&kitll( lit N t/ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

,tty rift' A.?a'ZU7fh1.&.-, ...-

u.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): 
I 

k No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ____ .c:~~~'~~.$~,i~>~~~'~~~-----
NAME & SIGNATURE: lJ/)A-~)'Ra~~-
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 0 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) lr~ , _ _ _ ~~ ... ------:o-o_---..: 

DATE: 01 l'1fo 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

p. ~AME OF PRINC:?A: A??~!CAN~ 
, 

(Last) (Middle) (first) 
CPA) :~N~G~U~Y~E~N~~C~O~N~G ___ T~R~A~N~G~ ________ _ 

(L~s:ed on pa~e :) 

NA1'1E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DA'!'E 0:: 3!~':':: RE:) .. :': ::rs:::? ...,'" 
-'-' 

FA. 

NGUYEN THI BON Oct. 10, 1944 Wife , 
I 

NGUYEN CONG TUNG Jan. 28, 1969 Son 

NGUYEN THI THANH TAM Sept. 28, 1970 'Daughter 

NGUYEN THI TUYET THANH Oc t. 29, 1971 Daughter 

NGUYEN CONG THANH Apr. 4, 1973 Son 

NGUYEN CONG TAl Nov. 11, 1976 Son 

NGUYEN CONG THIEN Jan. 30, 1986 Son 

DE?::!fD::N':" S ADDRESS : (if different from e.: ove) 

;.JDI~IONAL !NFORMATION, 



HQI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: .207//.3 
VEWL.#: ________ __ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RIDISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

1-171#: 

EXIT VISA#: __________ _ 

'!'he purpose of this form is to identifY persons who are or were former~ 
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Order~ Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT !If VIETNAM'--__ Mr...:",-=~...:.;i:...:"-c..==ll/!-f;E.;::..:N:..IC---­
Last T 

CON6. 
MiddJ.e 

-1 (fA/vt\ 
First 

• Current Address: H;r.XlAN tItt llf()lCJb. ;.lilA! >Y.Rl?A~BlIk ./Jt1-/(Lttk 01\/ 
Date of Birth: (1)1-/7· 4=2 Place of Birth: Yud~ l{jbb /h"rrllf L/)N~ 
Previous Occupation (before 1975) !fad" & 
(~ & Position) -----~~*V~~-------------------------------

2. TIME SPENT "!If HE-EDUCATION CAMP To I-/O·g2-
Years: Months: Days: ---------- ----------- --------

3. S~OO'S~:_~M~~v-~V~M~r-~R~ffi~~~~~~R~-~ ___________ _ 
4 Name 

Z> Address and Telephone Numlier 

4. NAME3 OF RELATIV]S/ACQUAI.lr.rANC~ Ilf THE ~.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

t1tJtf, y(..OC ji/{t'!ed, $£ 

f6'e-L« 8,C?J~/bpo -- ."vn<~ 
tV/fee; 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the ODP criteria 
and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. vho are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form I-l30 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: ~/. IC- If'lo 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT CPA) : __ ~N_G_U_Y_E_N ____ CO_N_G ___ T~R~A_N_G __________ _ 
(Listed on pa~e 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELA'rIONSHIP '1'0 
PA. 

NGUYEN THI BON OCT 10, 1944 Wife 

NGUYEN CONG TUNG JAN 28, 1969 Son 

NGUYEN THI THANH TAM SEPT 28, 1970 Daughter 

NGUYEN THI TUYET THANH OCT 29, 1971 ! Daughter 

NGUYEN CONG THANH APR 4, 1973 Son 

NGUYEN CONG TAl NOV 11, 1976 Son 

NGUYEN CONG THIEN JAN 30, 1986 Son 

. 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
IMMIGRAllON AND NAnJRAUZATION SERV'lC£ 

100 Centennial Mall North, Room B-26 
Lincoln, NE 68508 

NOnCE OF APPROVAL OF RELATIVE IMMIGRANT VISA PETITION 

NAME OF 8EHEFICIAAY 
• 

NGUYEN, Trang Cong 

My Thi Rathbone ClASSIFICATION, I FlU! NO. 
203 (a) (5) ------

DATE PElmON FIL£O DATE OF N'f'fIIOIIM. 
OFPElmON 

8-25-88 10-19-88 
• 

DATE: 10-24-88 

The visa petition you filed has been approved. The benerlCiary for whom you filed has been giv..n the appropriate ctassification. Note the approval 
gives no assurance lhat the beneficiary win automatically be found eligible for visa issuance. admission to the United States or adjustment to 
lawful permanent resident status. Whether the benerlCiary gets a vist. is decided only when an application is made to a consular otflC8f; whether the 
beneficiary is admitted or adjusts status in the United States is decided only when an application is made to an immigration OtflC8f. 

1. 0 YOUR PETITION TO ClASSIFY THE BENEFICIARY AS AN IMMEDIATE RELATIVE OF A UNITED STATES CITIZEN HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE 

UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT • THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THIS SERVICE ON THE PETITION. 
THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE. WHICH IS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WILL CONTACT THE BENEFICIARY AND GNE INSTRUCTIONS 
AeOUT GETTING A VISA. OUESTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE MADE TO THE UNITED STATES CONSUL. 

2. 0 IF you BECOME A NATURALIZED CITIZEN OF THE UNITED STATES AND AN IMMIGRANT VISA HAS NOT YET BEEN ISSUED TO THE BENEFICIARY. 
NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, GMNG THE DATE OF YOUR NATURALIZATION. IF THE PETITION WAS IN BEHALF OF YOUR SON OR DAUGHTER. 
PLEASE ADVISE WHETHER THAT PERSON IS STILL UNMARRIED. THIS INFORMATION MAY BE HELPFUL TO THE BENEFICIARY IN GETnNG A VISA 
FASTER. 

3. il YOUR PETITION FOR PREFERENCE CLASSIFICATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE UNITED STATES CONSULATE AT Bangkok. 
THIS COMPLETES ALL ACTION BY THE SERVICE. THIS SERVICE DOES NOT ISSUE VISAS IN OTHER COUNTRIES. VISAS ARE ISSUED ONLY BY 
UNITED STATES C'.oNSULS WHO ARE EMPLOYEES OF TH!: UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. WHEN THE BENEFICIARY'S TURN IS REACHED 
ON THE VISA WAITING LIST. THE UNITED STATES CONSUL WILL CONTACT THE BEN!:FICIARY AND GNE INSTRUCTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA. 
VISAS ARE ISSUED ACCORDING TO THE DATE THE PETITION WAS FILED. QUeSTIONS ABOUT GETTING A VISA SHOULD BE AOORESSED TO THE 
UNITED STAres CONSUL 

4. 0 YOUR PETrTION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIAP.Y IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 
THE ENCLOSED APPLICATION (FORM 1-485) SHOULD BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED BY THE BENEFICIARY WITHIN 30 DAYS. (IF THE BENEFICIARY 
PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED SUCH AN APPLICATION AND HAD IT RETURNED, IT SHOULD BE RESUBMITTED WITHIN 30 DAYS.) 

5. 0 THE BENEFICIARY WlU BE INFORMED Of THE DECISION MADE ON THE PENDING APPLICATION TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. 

6. 0 THE PETITION SAYS THAT THE BENEFICIARY IS IN THE UNITED STATES AND WILL APPLY TO BECOME A LAWFUL PERMANENT RESIDENT. THE 
BENEFICIARY MAY NOT APPLY TO BECOME A PERMANENT RESIDENT, HOWF.VER. UNTIL A VISA NUMBER IS AVAILABLE. INFORMATION AeOUT 
VISA NUMBEFIS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE. BUREAU OF CONSULAR AFFAIRS. WASHINGTON. D.C. 

7. 0 ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF YOUR· PETITION UNACCOMPANIED BY COPIES HAVE BEEN MADE A PERMANENT PART Of THE 
PETITION. ANY OTHEFIS ARE BEING RETURNED WITH THIS FORM. 

8. 0 REMARK$. 

-~ YJ.4~ ~ 
BHtbg 



O\1R ,,, 111)-011('0': 

E'rllrc' 111~to 

U. S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service Affidavit of Support 

(ANSWER ALL ITEMS: FILL IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETTERS IN INK.) 

I. _MY THI RATHBONE residing at 1668 West Michigan Ave. 
(f\ame) (Street and f\umberl 

ICilyJ (Slale) (ZIP Code if in U.S.) (CountryJ 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

I. I was born on 25 Nov. 1934 at Trtmg-Hieu Vietnam 
(Dale) (CiIY) (Country) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen. answer the following as appropriate: 

a. If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturalization number ... 1"",1,,"1l=..i9~8,-50.£:<.. _____ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage, give citizenship certificate number __ NJ./_A-'--_____ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of ex PJrllt ion. 
d. If a lawfully admitted permanent resident of the United States. give "A" number _____________ _ 

2. That I am 53 years of age and have resided in the United States since (date) _Ma=v"--=6 ...... -=lCL9->..7 ... 5 _______ _ 
3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following person: 

Trang Cong Nguyen 
Citizen of-iCountr\') 

Vietnam 
Marital Status 

Married 
Relation~hip to Deponenl 
Brother 

Pre~enlly rc~ide~ at··IStreel and ~umher) (Cily) (Slate) (COunlry) 

HTX Tan Ha Thong Nbat lCrongbuk Daklak Vietnam 
;'\ame of spouse and children accompanying or following to join person: 

riP~ Nguyen Bo 

Child 

Tung 

Ta.Di 

Cong Nguyen 

Ciii1'hi_W . 

rex 

Sex 

1'1 

jex 

~ Child 

Thanh Thi Tuyet Nguyen 

Age Child 

19 Thanh Cong Nguyen 

~ Child 
Tai Cong Nguyen 

Sex I Age 

F 117 

Sex Age 
1'1 15 

Sex i2 1'1 
lit ? 

4. That this affidavit is made bv me for the ur • p P ose of assurin g 
Im.' n .1"1....... ,.. 

thetJniiedS~s(Jb~~;nmentthatthe p erson(s named initem 3 
will not become a public charge in the United States. 

5. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person(s) named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to deposit 
a bond, if necessary. to guarantee that such person(s) will not become a public charge during his or her stay in the United States, 
or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status if admitted temporarily and will depart prior 
to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the United States. 

6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after entry of the person(s) named in item 
3 and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available to the Secretary of Health and Human 
Service~ and the Secretary of Agriculture, who may make it available to a public assistance agency. Ba.tt1e Creek 

7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of Custodian with Public Schools 
(Type of Business) (Name of concern) 

al 
(Street and Number) (City) (State) 

I derive an annual income of (ifself-employed. I have attached a copy of my last income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which Il:ertify to be true and correct to the best 
of my knuwled!{e and belief See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be 
submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other personal property, the reasonable value of which is 

Form 1-1~41Rt?\ ]')-1-)<4) Y ()VFR 

(Zip Code) 

$ 13,000 

$ 6.000 
s 18,000 



1 nave Sh)CK.s anD ounas WIlO loe IOllowmg man.cl \alUc, as In(]l\;alcll on ttl\! .. .llla.:nca IIS1 

which I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. S None 
I have life insurance in the sum of S 30.000 00 

With a cash surrender value of S None 
I own real estate valued at S 27,.500.00 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $ 9.SOO. oo 

Which is located at 
(Street and Number (City) (State) <Zip Code) 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place an "X" in the appropriate column to indicate whether 
the person named is wholly or partially dependent upon you'for support.) 

Name of Person Wholly Dependent Partially Dependent Age Relationship to Me 
I 

1<' ......... ,...,. W Ra: ''lbonA X 67 Hr ~ mnd 

Tua.n Ngoc Np:uven X 2-'; Son 
Kieu 'lbi Rathbone X 23 Daugther 
Khoa Tan Rathbone X 18 Son 

9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If none. state "None" 
Name Date submitted 

Hoang Ngoc Nguyen 

10. That I have submitted visa petition(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on behalf of the following person(s). If 
none. state none. 

Name Relationship Date submitted 

N/A 

N/A 

11.(e omplete this block only if the person named in item 3 will be in the United States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in item 3. (If you 
check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration oJthe contributions. For example. if you intend to Jurnish room and 
board. stale Jor how long and. if money. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether it is to be given in a lump 
sum, weekly, or month(v. or Jar how long.) 

N/A 

N/A 

NtA 

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

I acknowledge at that I have read Part /11 of the Instructions, Sponsor and A lien Liability, and am aware of my responsibilities as 
an immigrant sponsor under the Social Security A ct, as amended, and the Food Stamp A ct, as amended. 

I swear (affirm) that / know the contents of this affidavit signed by me and the statements are true and correct. 

Signature of deponent 

Subscribed and sworn to (affirmed) before me this ___ ----U.day of-----------------. 19 ____ _ 

at _______________________ .My commission expires on ____________ _ 

Signature of Officer Administering Oath __________________ Title ___________ _ 

If affidavit prepared by other than deponent, please complete thefollowing: I declare that this document was prepared by me at the 
request of the deponent and is based on all information of which I have knowledge. 

(Signature) (Address) 



CONTINUATION INFORMATION 

Section C Item #16, Information about your alien relative 

!!!!! 
Nguyen '!hi Bon 
Nguyen Cong Tung 
Nguyen Thi.-Thanh Tam. 
Nguyen '!hi Tuyet 'lbanh 
Nguyen Cong 'lbanh 
Nguyen Cong Tal 
Nguyen Cong Thien 

Relationshi'D 

Wife 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 
Child 

Section D Item #2: Other Information 

Nguyen Ngoc Hoang 
Nguyen Ngoc Tuan 

P1a.ce 

Detroit, HI 
Detroit, MI 

Da. te of Birth 

oct. 10, 1944-
Jan. 28, 1969 
Sept. 28, 1970 
Oct. 29, 1971 
April 4, 1973 
Nov. 11, 1976 
Jan. 30, 1986 

Date of Filing 

August 8, 1980 
August 8, 1900 

Signat~~ __________________________ ~Date~ __________________ ___ 

Country of Birth 

Vietnam 
Vietnam. 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 
Vietnam 

Result 

Pending 
Approved 



Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: 12- I 1. . 

Dear Visa Petitioner: 

The ODP has received the approved Immigrant Visa Petition(s) (Form 
I-130)/Visas 93 which you filed on behalf of: 

NAME IV NUMBER 
-, 

'.) 

\\ \ 
'~ 

Persons desiring to immigrate to the United States are, by U.s. 
Immigration laws, divided into two general categories: (a) those who 
may enter the u.s. as permanent residents, without any restriction 
based on numbers of persons (Immediate Relative Petitions) and (b), 
those who are restricted by an annual number of persons who may 
enter as permanent residents (Preference Petitions). Preference 
Petitions are processed according to Department of State issued 
"Priority Dates". Please note that these restrictions apply to 
immigrant visa applicants in all countries, not just to the ODP. 

Receipt of a visa petition assures that your case(s) will be 
reviewed by the ODP for issuance of a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
if one has not already been issued. The large volume of petitions 
received by this office, however, has resulted in the establishment 
of a priority system of review and no predictions can be made as to 
when an LOI will be issued, even for a current petition. 

Only visa petitions which have priority dates which are current or 
near current are eligible for LOI review. The term "current" means 
that the beneficiary is eligible to enter the U.s. as an immigrant. 
A non-current visa petition may be reviewed for an LOI if the 
beneficiary is a minor child or if there is other qualifying 
criteria such as reeducation camp internment or close association 
with U.s. policies and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. If at the 
time of review for LOI any further documents or information is 
required, you will be notified. 

ODP 21 (130CT88) 



-2-

The type(s) of petition(s) you filed is/are: 

Immediate Relative - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her spouse, unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 or 
parents - always current. 

First Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her sons or daughters over the age of 21 - presently current. 

Fourth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her married sons or daughters - presently current. 

Second Preference - filed by a Permanent Resident Alien on 
behalf of his or her spouse or unmarried sons or daughters -
petitions filed prior to are now current. 

P~I Fifth Preference - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his 
or her siblings - petitions filed prior to l~ S ~ L are now 
current. 

visas 93 - filed by a Parolee on behalf of his or her spouse 
or unmarried sons or daughters under the age of 21 - always current. 

Kl Petition - filed by a U.S. citizen on behalf of his or her 
Eiance(e) - always current. 

Please note that receipt of a petition and issuance of an LOr are 
only preliminary steps in the ODP process. Movement from Vietnam is 
always contingent upon the Vietnam~se authorities taking favorable 
action on your relatives application for emigration and allowing 
them access to the ODP. 

Cases that are made eligible to the ODP for interview in Ho Chi Minh 
City are under constant review, regardless of the type of petition. 
If your relatives' names appear on a list of people who the 
Vietnamese will allow to be interviewed by the ODP their case will 
be reviewed and you will be notified if any further action is 
necessary. 

Please be sure to refer to the IV number listed above on any further 
correspondence regarding this case and notify the ODP of any address 
changes either in the U.S. or in Vietnam. 

Sincerely, 

J) 
U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
Bangkok, Thailand 
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THE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
ROV ARMED FORCES ~ 
REGIONAL FORCE REGION 2 VI~-NAo'''' CONQ-HOA 
DARLAC SECTOR ' ~UAN.Ltre VI~ .• J4.[ .... t!9t1C'.-IIfOA 

""tJAti-OO\W L~,U~H .. KHU 2 -
ottI u-.J H I ~ U 

TRANSMITTAL LETTER 
1"'t't 

~~!\'~a -:Q::a THA&-,.W 'lKl1JNO 
",UAL.LUI:: Vl~NArl CONG..HbA .-

•• • 

ui. TTLyTO !J{) 

T Iftt:..JtHUDliR illJ 

TO: 

THE GENERAL, CHIEF OF JOINT STAFF 
·.: .. ·_Tl:te Republic of Vietnam Armed Forces 

~uments tranmitted Nuwue{ of copjes 

s6 ·l.udN~1 : 

Remarks 

LI~U VAN-n~a • • . 

.... "'" t "', E9- S:nh ()\C) c:::tp CUB. '1ldGu-'l~, : 
"" - ,..;:; , 

:, Tran trqng kinh chUY6 n d~· xt." cw 
·rouxIl'a-cONG.TRARG S:;;.4'-TS.~'J ~,_,_~, 

'" ., 
- Ikt1 viet tay or l:Sn : 

xet eho S[-q\tin dUdngo-8\1' .~, -z- -- '. ~ 
lj 

Handwritten application 

Physical description 
Disciplinary actions record 

" -.. Tuifng ~o I.l'lRn-V\l 

- ldIe ~ truite phat . 
"" ,.J .. ~ ke ni.nh dlfLl 

:7 JII" r "IiI 

- B3n sao gi~ eh't.1.ng ~ tot : 
"" I A.,_ 

t&hi tp khoa 8 D}i-dqt TrUO-te ~- flnh 

0) " 

m to 

03 " 

03 " 

Point Card 

Copy of Certificate - Completion 
of Company Commander Training -
Army- Couse #8 

j -" 
Bach . am, Criminal Investigator 
US Department of Defense (616-962-6511, 
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: BAN SAO ..... 
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J/~u : FIT2/J-2 
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. QUYCll se'S : J:).'it_-_. 

tlAy KHAI .SINH 
,. L·III II II 'I-,--r-l .. BIRTH CERTIFrCATE 

:rv' 2:.0/ll:5 
('. 

t==-======-=====_. -- - ,. .. !Au... ....A· .' -.. -.. - .= ...... = .. - I 

... ~c.-?;' ... ~~~~ ..... ....... Nnm~ HO vA TEN 
FULL. NAME' 

Sinb ngay, lhaog. u.am 

. . , . SEX: Ma r e • 

~ .. #' ~ .... ~/L~.,#' 
... LL_j!tfi'~«£;fr)2;:-s.~.~4~e:.(.Y.-!.~e .. _.?£-. 
.. ··~mf~:: ~-.... <'d'z.~~-.4-~)-.. ~ ........ -.... ~, ~P~O_B ____________________ ~ ______________________________________ : 

.---.--~~~~~---~;z..~_~&k:".bA··-···· Nat siub 
POB V~nh Liem Village, Cuu Long Provin~e _ .. ---_ ... _-_ .. _--........ __ .. __ ..... --.. ---_._-----_ ...... -.. --_ ... -....... _-_ ........ _ ............ _. 

Kh(li ~dlQ m~ CI:1A . Ml.-: 
....IP:;..,jA~B:I..IE;..I,tfL~Sl......o:s'__'"DI.I:lAu.T.cA ____ FATHER MOTHER ____ ........... __ ~ 

/" r-::>.-~ ~ .~ ,...~.--~A 5 '. 
H9, t!n, luol, (hoi;\c LL.~~~~.~:.~~~:#.~~._. v._#~£~~~ . .. ::v-::<! ..... ~ ... ~ .... 
ng~y tbaDa aim alnb) ~/I""" d~ 

-FULL '-NAME" (DOB)' ·····'9U··ye r's""-' -a-··~·:··-·· '--:'-'::'S'6-:'y-e'ays'''"a' ,_ •• - _. ' 
I-------------~----------

Din t¢c RACE 
Qu6c licb 

NATIONALITY 

__ .. _ ......... L£':£. .. .. .... . .. ___ ..... .!.S.~/.. .. __ ............. . 
___ m_.: .. __ (i.&d~~.. ..-............ ~f¥D~L~:: ...... ! 
Vietnam~ Vietnamese c : 

Ngh~ nghi¢p, llai 41ng k' ..... _._.~ ... _m~tt~ ... _._~ .-•• -..... -:.~~~: .............. : 
noAn khau Ihl.rCTnn lni . t 
OCCUPATION b -··R''fTIREO---·_··--- ~-····-··fE·fniEf5 .. :·············-·······l. 

I-H-9,-t-~n-,-t-uo-l-, ~(n-a-l-d-l1n-S-l-~Y-l ..... .G?7.~:::;.C'.&2;:%£.- .. ~~--6.:.L .. ~ 
oban khAu thl.fang trli, 56 .-=C...:..~Li,£_.,...--~g_-L~ ......................... . 
glny cbu-ng minh bo~c cht'rng .' "'i/'"".'., ~~ 
nb~n clla cu-Crc cua agU'ai • .. -----.----....... - ................... 0: 

ta..~I&i~niiililCt;;;;;A;;;;;;kR;&;bE;;;;b=B;;;:Y __ =;;;ro::;==o;;;;;;;-=-=-·=-:::=..;.... __ -o;;;;,-__ -~ .. :.=~-.:::-::::::.: .. : .. :.:: .. =-.;;;;;-:_::;;;;.-=-... ==""' ........ = .. _=-..... .-.-=~.=-.= ... =.-= .. =~.ij""'.;/::': 

I certify tha't 
correc t. 
Bach T" Pharo : 

. Federal Crimi=n7.a~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
U.S ~epartme~t of. 
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